## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DEPARTMENT OF MINING Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject: Transfers and postings.

Government Order No: 167 -IND of 2020

Dated: 23.10.2020

In the interest of the administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S.No	Name of the officer	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1	Mr. Vishal Dogra	District Mineral Officer Samba	District Mineral Officer Udhampur
2	Mr. Kulwant Singh	District Mineral Officer Poonch	District Mineral Officer Samba
3	Mr. Bodh Raj	District Mineral Officer Udhampur	Shall report at Directorate of Geology and Mining till further orders
4	Mr. J.S. Pawar	District Mineral Officer Rajouri	Shall hold the charge of District Mineral Officer Poonch in addition to his own duties

## By order of the Lieutenant Governor, UT of J&K.

Sd/-

(Manoj K. Dwivedi) IAS

Commissioner / Secretary to the Government

No: IND/MNG/64/2016-I

Dated. 23.10.2020

Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu.
- 4. Director Information, J&K.
- 5. Director Geology and Mining, J&K.
- 6. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 7. Concerned officers.
- 8. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Industries and Commerce Department.

9. Incharge website.

10.Govt. Order File (W.2.spcs)/Monday Return.

(Aadil Fareed)

Deputy Secretary to the Government